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mation as is therein required. One copy of said re .port shall 
be filed with the court, and the other sent to the State of Wis-
consin General Hospital when said patient is admitted. 

(46.115) The board of control of the state of Wisconsin shall 
make application to the board of regents of the university, for 
the admission to the State of Wisconsin General Hospital of 
any inmate of any state institution under the board of control, 
or of any person committed to or applying for admission there-
to, who is afflicted with any disease, malady, deformity or ail-
ment, which can probably be remedied, or which can be advan-
tageously treated by proper medical or surgical care, at the 
State of Wisconsin General Hospital, in all cases where such 
person cannot receive proper care at the institution to which he 
has been committed or to which he has made application for 
admission. Said application shall be accompanied by the re-
port of the physician of said institution or by a physician ap-
pointed by the board of control, in the same form as reports of 
other physicians for admission to patients to said hospital. The 
board of control shall pay to the regents of the university for 
the treatment of such patients at the same rates charged the 
county for county patients, and the expense of such treatment 
and of transporting such patient to and from the hospital shall 
be paid out of the appropriation for operation of the institution 
from which said patient is sent. Said board may, when neces-
sary, send an attendant with such patient and pay his traveling 
expenses in like manner. 

(20.40) (7) From time to time, such sums as may be 
necessary, to meet the certifications of the secretary of state, 
as provided in section 1417a-8, to be added to the appropria-
tion made by paragraph (a) of subsection (10) of section 20.41. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon July 1, 1920. 
Approved June 3, 1920. 

No. 5, S.] 	 [Published June 9, 1920. 
CHAPTER 18. 

AN ACT to amend paragraph (L) of subsection (3) of section 
20.41 of the statutes, relating to land clearing demonstrations, 
and making appropriations. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, representol in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Paragraph (L) of subsection (3) of section 20.41 

of the statutes is amended to read: (20.41) (3) (L) On July 
1, 1919, seven thousand five hundred dollars, on Jane 1, 1920, 
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twenty-jive thousand dollars, which shall be used as a revolving 
appropriation, for the preparation and distribution of explo-
sives, and on July 1, 1920, seven thousand five hundred dollars; 
these appropriations to be used by the board of regents of the 
university for land clearing investigational and demonstrational 
work, as provided in subsection (6) of section 36.20; and all 
moneys received by each and every person -for, or on behalf of, 
the board of regents of the university, under the provisions of 
subsection (6) of section 36.20, shall be paid, within one week 
after receipt, into the university fund income, and are appro-
priated therefrom, and added to this appropriation. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon June 1, 1920. 
Approved June 3, 1920. 

No. 6, S.] 	 [Published June 9, 1920. 
CHAPTER 19. 

AN ACT to amend aubsections (1) and (3) of section 20.34 
of the statutes, relating to Stout Institute, and making ap-
propriations. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsections (1) and (3) of section 20.34 of the 

statutes are amended to read: (20.34) (1) Annually, begin-
ning July 1, * * 1920, one hundred * * forty 
thousand dollars, for operation. On July 1, 1919, not to exceed 
ten thousand dollars, and on July 1, 1920, not to exceed ten 
thousand dollars, as contingent appropriations, no part of 
which shall be expended unless the board of trustees of Stout 
Institute shall report to the State Board of Education that the 
increase in attendance necessitates additional help. Thereupon 
the State Board of Education shall allow so much of said ap-
propriation as it shall deem necessary. 

(3) On July 1, 1917, four thousand seven hundred dollars, 
on July 1, 1918, three thousand one hundred dollars, on July 
1, 1919, three thousand dollars, and on July 1, 1920, .* a * 
five thousand dollars, for permanent property and improve-
ments, except purchase of land; of which nine hundred dollars 
shall be available fox safety devices and fire protection. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect on July 1, 1920. 
Approved June 3, 1920. 


